Legislative File #: 100571

Amended Agreement between the Professional Fire Fighters of Gainesville Local No. 2157 of the International Association of Fire Fighters and the City of Gainesville
October 1, 2009– September 30, 2012
Executive Summary

This item proposes the ratification of the amended Agreement for October 1, 2009 through September 30, 2012, with regard to the selection process for promotions to the rank of Lieutenant, has been reached through negotiations between Professional Fire Fighters of Gainesville Local No. 2157 of the International Association of Fire Fighters and the City of Gainesville, and was ratified by Professional Fire Fighters of Gainesville Local No. 2157 of the International Association of Fire Fighter on December 22, 2010.

Item Negotiated

Article 20 – Promotion

Selection process for promotions to the rank of Lieutenant: replace the Fire Chief's hiring authority with the City Manager.